(For possible action)  

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fund #: N/A Fund Name: N/A 

Fund Center: N/A Funded PGM/Grant: N/A 

Amount: N/A 

Description: N/A 

Additional Comments: N/A 

BACKGROUND:   

Nevada Plants desires to purchase 10-15 trees valued at Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) and 

donate said trees to the County to be planted at Hollywood Regional Park. In addition, Nevada Plants will provide 

volunteers to assist in the installation.  

The installation and maintenance will be the responsibility of the County.